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CHAPTER 203-—H. F. No. 779

An act relating to wild animals and to amend the 1938 Sup-
plement to Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section 5536-
22.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Licenses for field trial.—The 1938 Supplement
to Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section 5556-22, is
hereby amended so as to read as follows:

“5536-22. Such license shall only be issued upon the post-
ing of a sufficient sum of money with the director of game and
fish {0 assure the payment by the applicant association of all
necessary expenses for warden supervision at such field trial.”

“Approved April 12, 1939.

" CHAPTER 204-—II. F. No. 906

An act relating to the salary of the sheriff in counties hav-
ing or which may hereafler have a population of 415,000 in-
habitants or over, and repealing inconsistent acts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary of Sheriff in certain counties.—The sal-
ary of the sheriff of each county now having, or which may
hereafter have a population of 415,000 inhabitants or over
shall be $6,600 per annum. .

Sec. 2. Inconsistent acts repealed.—All acts or parts of
acts which are inconsistent with the provisions of this act
are hereby repealed. '

Sec. 3. Effective May 1, 1939.—This act shall take effect
May 1, 1939. '

Approved April 12, 1939.

CHAPTER 205—H. F. No. 976

An act relating to bonds to be furnished by certain _count:y
of ficers and deputies in certain counties and to the payment of
premiums thereon.



